



\$~38

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6459/2025**

**HARDEEP SINGH JASROTIA AND ORS** .....Petitioners

Through:

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

% **16.02.2026**

It is already 05:00 p.m.

List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 30.04.2026.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**FEBRUARY 16, 2026/msh**